
E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 
AMRIT HATCHERIES PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) 

Regd Office: 158, LENIN SARANI, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA-700013, WEST BENGAL 
Liquidator’s Address: Sumedha Management Solutions Pvt. Ltd. 8B Middleton Street, 6A Geetanjali, Kolkata - 700 
071, India, Contact: 7980129754 ; E-mail: ip.amrithatcheriespvtltd@gmail.com 
E-Auction Notice for the sale of below mentioned assets on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, 
“WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” and “WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” is hereby given to the public in general u/s 35(f) of 
the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 r.w. Regulation 33 & Schedule I of the Liquidation Regulations as on date as 
mentioned in the table hereunder: The general public is invited to bid accordingly. 

Last Date of Submission of Application Forms along with 
eligibility Documents by the Prospective Bidder- 

Monday, 21.11.2022 

Intimation to Qualified Bidders Wednesday, 23.11.2022  
Last Date of Data Room Access, Site Visits and Discussion 
Meeting 

From 24.11.2022 till 30-11-2022  

Last date of EMD Deposit  On or before Tuesday, 03.12.2022, before 5:00 p.m. 
Payable through RTGS/DD/Bank Transfer towards 
“Amrit Hatcheries Private Limited in 
liquidation” having Account No. 
0089002100122454, IFSC Code: PUNB0008900.  

Date & Time of e-auction- The sale will be done by the undersigned through 
e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal 
www.eauctions.co.in on 06.12.2022 from 3:00 
p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

  

SCHEDULE OF ASSETS                                                                                          (in Crores) 
Lot 
No. 

Description of Assets Reserve Price EMD Incremental 
Amount 

1. Building & Structures, Plant and Machinery & Vehicles located at  
mouza-raghunathpur, p.s.-Kanksha under bankati gram panchayet, 
district-paschim bardhaman, West Bengal-713148. 

10.12 1.01 0.10 

2. 
 

Laptops, PCs, Printers, Monitors, Fridge, Air Conditioners, Chairs, 
Landlines, Sound Amplifiers, Sound System, MIC and Set-up Box etc 
located at Registered Office of the Corporate Debtor i.e. 158, Lenin 
Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700013, West Bengal 

0.05  0.005 0.01 

3. Assignment of book debts and advances 0.05  0.005 0.01 
The sale shall be subject to the detailed terms and conditions prescribed in the Process Document available at 
www.eauctions.co.in and to the following conditions:  
1.The particulars of the assets specified in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best information 
of the liquidator, but the liquidator shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement, or omission in this 
proclamation. 
2.It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification 
within the timelines specified in the process document. The inspection of assets put on auction will be permitted 
to interested bidders at sites within the timelines specified above. 
3.The Liquidator shall not be responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, or any other dues to the 
Government or anyone else in respect of the assets e-auctioned. The intending bidder is advised to make their 
own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities, arrears 
of property tax, electricity dues etc. 
4. The Bidders are requested to go through the Process Document before submitting their bids and taking part 
in the e-auction sale proceedings. 
Disclaimer: The Advertisement purports to ascertain the interest of Bidders and does not create any kind of binding 
obligation on the part of the Liquidator. The Liquidator reserves the right to amend and/or annul this invitation 
including any timelines or the process involved herein, without giving reasons, at any time, and in any respect. Any 
such amendment in the invitation, including the aforementioned timelines, shall be notified. 
Sd/-                                                                                                                                       Date: 07/11/2022 
Bijay Murmuria                                                                                                               Place: Kolkata  
Liquidator, M/s. Amrit Hatcheries Pvt. Ltd. 
IBBI Reg. No. : IBBI/IPA-001/IP-N00007/2016-17/10026 
AFA Valid Upto 30.11.2022 
 
 

 






